MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

legislative delegation.

2)

2 3 4 5	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES (Filing No. H-75: 110TH LEGISLATURE SECOND REGULAR SESSION
6 7 8	HOUSE AMENDMENT " $\mathcal A$ " to H.P. 2300, L.D. 2133, "RESOLVE, for Laying of the County Taxes and Authorizing Expenditures of York County for the Year 1982."
9 10 11	Amend the resolve in section 2 in that part relating to "2097 - Communications" by inserting at the end the following:
12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28	The expense of maintaining a dispatch center in York County, excluding personnel, shall be funded on the basis of 1/3 funding from the participating towns and 2/3 funding from York County. Personnel for the dispatch center shall be funded on the following basis - 5 fulltime employees shall be furnished by York County. Any additional employees that may be required to operate the center shall be funded on a 1/3 - 2/3 basis; that is, 1/3 funded by the participating towns and 2/3 by the county.'
29 30	Further amend the resolve by adding at the end before the emergency clause the following:
31 32 33 34 35 36 37	'Sec. 5. Unappropriated Surplus Account. It is the intent of the legislative delegation to create an "Unappropriated Surplus Account" of \$125,000, utilizing part of the existing surplus moneys. It is further intended that any allocation of the moneys in the "Unappropriated Surplus Account" must first be approved by 14 members of the county legislative delegation.

1 HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 2300, L.D. 2133

2 STATEMENT OF FACT

The purpose of this amendment is to add to the budget resolve language which was inadvertently omitted from the budget resolve. The intent of the amendment is to establish a funding formula for the communications center and also to create an Unappropriated Surplus Account and require legislative authorization before any moneys may be expended from that account.

10 5563040182

Filed by Mr. Paul of Sanford. Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.

4/5/82

3

5

7

9

(Filing No. H-752)